

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Sri Jibon Kumar Sadhu,
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Title Appeal No. 09 of 2023.

(Com. Reg. 09/2023)

WBDD01 01270-2023

J.O. WB- 01247

Afjal Hossain Molla-----Appellant(S)

And

Md. Giasuddin Mondal & 05 Others----- Respondents(S)

Order No. 01 Dated 11/05/2023

Memo of Appeal under section 41 of the C.P.C. is filed today against the Judgement and Decree dated 07-02-2023 & 16.02.2023 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division),Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur in Title Suit No.124 of 2014.

C.C. of the Judgment and decree are also filed.

Register the same as Title Appeal . Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur that the Appeal is duly stamped. The Appeal is filed within the period of limitation.

Fix **11/07/2023** for Admission hearing.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat