

**In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Title Appeal No.09/2023 (Computer Registration No.09/2023)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-001270-2023.**  
**Present :- Jibon Kumar Sadhu (JO Code WB01247).**

**Order No.02**  
**Dt.11-07-2023**

Advocate hajira is filed on behalf of the appellant.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the appellant.

Considering the submission of the learned advocate for the appellant and on perusal of the case record particularly the endorsement of the Chief Administrative Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat it appears that the Title Appeal is filed within time.

Let the Title Appeal be admitted.

Requisites at once.

Appeal Clerk is directed to issue notice upon the respondents after filing of the requisites.

Call for L.C.R.

Fix 05.09.2023 for S.R, appearance & LCR and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge**

**District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**