

In the court of District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Title APPEAL No. 09 of 2023

Com. Reg. : 9/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001270-2022

Present : Sharanya Sen Prasad

Judge code : WB00690

Order No. 04 dated 11-12-2023

The regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR, appearance & further Order.

Advocate hazira has been filed for the Appellant.

Received SR of Notice after service upon the Respondents No. 1, 2 & 3.

Received unserved SR in respect of Respondent No.4 with report of Process Server.

Perused the report. Considered. **D.A. to re-issue the same at once.**

No SR has been received in respect of Respondent No.5.

Fix **02-02-2024** for SR, appearance & further Order.

D/C by me

District Judge-in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge-in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur