

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee**

**Title Appeal No. 09 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 09 of 2023  
CNR No. WBDD01-001270-2023  
J.O. Code No. WB01275

07  
21.05.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. of respondents No. 4 & 5, appearance and further order.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files hazira.

S.R. in respect of the respondent No. 5 has been received after service. But, the said respondent did not appears.

However, for the ends of justice, time is extended for appearance.

S.R. in respect of the respondent No. 4 has not been received.

Perused the record. Appellant is hereby directed to take steps to comply the order dated 02.02.2024 by filing fresh requisite upon the respondent No. 4.

The appeal is adjourned.

Fixing 22.07.2024 for taking steps by the appellant in respect of the respondent No. 4 and appearance of the respondent No. 5.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat