

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Title Appeal No. 09 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 09 of 2023  
CNR No. WBDD01-001270-2023  
J.O. Code No. WB00598

10  
15.01.2025

Today is fixed for taking necessary steps by the appellant in respect of the respondent No. 4.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files a petition and prays for time to take steps. Subsequently, files a verified petition and prays for issuing notice upon the respondent 4 under Order 5 Rule 20 of the C.P.C. on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Perused the record as well as the petition. Considering all, the prayer is allowed.

Appellant is hereby directed to take necessary steps as per provision of the Order 5 Rule 20 of the C.P.C. by the next date positively.

The appeal is adjourned.

Fixing 13.03.2025 for taking necessary steps by the appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat