

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Title Appeal No. 09 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 09 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001270-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

13  
19.07.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting scrutiny report of draft citation from D.A.  
Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files hazira.  
D.A. has submitted the scrutiny report of the draft citation.  
Perused the report. It appears that the draft citation is found incorrect.  
Accordingly, appellant is hereby directed to take necessary steps afresh.  
Heard the Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant.  
The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 11.09.2025 for taking necessary steps afresh by the appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat