

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Title Appeal No. 09 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 09 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001270-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

15
11.11.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting scrutiny report of the draft citation from the D.A.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files hazira.

D.A. has submit the scrutiny report. Perused the report. It appears that the draft citation is found correct.

Accordingly, D.A. is directed to handed over a copy of draft citation to the appellant, after observing all formalities, for paper publication.

Appellant is directed to take necessary steps for publication of the citation in a well circulated daily news paper and submit a copy of the same before this Court by the next date positively.

The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 20.12.2025 for filing published copy of the citation by the appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat