

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

J.O. Code No. WB00598

Title Appeal No. 09 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 09 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001270-2023

19
12.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal on ex-parte.
Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files hazira also present in
Court.

The appeal is taken up for hearing on ex-parte.

Heard at length in full.

Fix 07.07.2026 for passing order/judgement.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat